Floating rate
instruments

Financial liabilities
Term loans 7,458 19,562 5,000 17,047
Overdraft facilities 7,190 7,621 7,190 7,621

866,42091,21381,72846,41

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

(a) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and
liabilities at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore, a change in
interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect
profit or loss.

Financial Statements 164

Annual Report 2024

Financial Statements (Continued)

Draft – for discussion purposes only and subject to final amendments   68
Registration No. 197501000834 (22146-T)

28. Financial instruments (continued)

28.6 Market risk (continued)

28.6.2 Interest rate risk (continued)

(b) Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 50 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the
reporting period would have (decreased)/increased post-tax profit
or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that
all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remained
constant.

Post-tax profit/(loss)
50 bp

increase
50 bp

decrease
Group RM’000 RM’000
2024
Floating rate instruments (557) 557

2023
Floating rate instruments (1,033) 1,033

Company
2024
Floating rate instruments (463) 463

2023
Floating rate instruments (937) 937

28.7 Equity price risk

The Group’s and the Company’s principal exposure to equity price risk arises
mainly from changes in quoted investment prices. The Group and the Company
manage their exposure to equity price risks by maintaining a portfolio of equities
with different risk profiles.

Equity price risk sensitivity analysis

Any reasonably possible change in the prices of quoted investments at the end
of the reporting date does not have material impact on the profit or loss after tax
and other comprehensive income or loss of the Group and of the Company and
hence, no sensitivity analysis is presented.